| | • | 05-23-2003 | | |
|------------|---|---|---|--|
| | | | ket No: 500615.20182 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| | | | S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| | OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ | 102456199 | ▼ ▼ | |
| | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original do | ocuments or copy thereof. | |
| | Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshinori Ogawa | Name and address of rece Name: Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Internal Address: | Co. Ltd | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No | | | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | 5 3 | |
| | Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Street Address: 5329 Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano, Japan | | |
| | | City:S | itate:Zip: (1) | |
| | Execution Date: April 30, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No | | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/310,467 | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| | Name: Eugene LeDonne | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\) | | |
| | Internal Address: | ✓ Enclosed | | |
| | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | Authorized to be charged | ged to deposit account | |
| | Dood Cmith LLD | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| | Street Address: Reed Smith, LLP | | | |
| | 599 Lexington Avenue, 29th Floor | (Attach duplicate copy of this pag | ne if naving by denosit account) | |
| | City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022 | (Attack duplicate copy of this pag | o ii paying by doposit doodaniy | |
| 05/22/2003 | | THIS SPACE | | |
| 01 FC:8021 | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atta is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| | Eugene LeDonne, Registration No. 35, 930 Name of Person Signing | Signature | May 19, 2003 Date | |
| | | er sheet, attachments, and documents | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented a certain invention entitled STEPPING MOTOR which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2002 and granted Application No. 10/310,467

WHEREAS, Sankyo Seiki Mfg. Co. Ltd, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 5329 Shimosuwa-machi, Suwa-gun, Nagano, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

NYLIB-0156974.01-ELEDONNE March 17, 2003 4:33 PM

> PATENT REEL: 014087 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| Hoy | hinory Egana | Hiroaki Aruza | |
|-----------------|--------------|----------------------|--|
| Yoshinori Ogawa | | Signature of Witness | |
| Date: | 04/30/'03 | Date: 04/30/03 | |

RECORDED: 05/21/2003